
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:246
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2004
INCOMPLETE DEVANGANA AERODROME
Gupta Shri Shyama Charan

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the aerodrome at Devangana near the world renowned tourist site of Chitrakut in the Banda constituency of Uttar Pradesh has been constructed;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the amount spent so far for its construction;

(c) if not, the reasons for the non-completion of the airport so far; and

(d) by when this aerodrome is likely to be completed?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE(INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI PRAFUL PATEL )

(a), (b), (c)& (d) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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